
2022-2023 Allegheny College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-10   Conf: 15-5   Home: 13-2   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Hinckley, Caden 30-30 1007 33.6 206-369 .558 23-80 .288 64-94 .681 79 251 330 11.0 49 0 90 62 80 33 499 16.6
23 Wilder, Andre 30-30 901 30.0 175-351 .499 47-134 .351 60-81 .741 81 183 264 8.8 68 2 55 47 15 24 457 15.2
04 Barker, Luke 30-30 1018 33.9 158-339 .466 65-166 .392 62-72 .861 40 109 149 5.0 53 0 106 61 10 32 443 14.8
02 Lang, Ryan 30-27 891 29.7 163-331 .492 72-156 .462 46-62 .742 29 85 114 3.8 63 0 75 70 2 21 444 14.8
12 Turk, Preston 30-30 965 32.2 92-271 .339 55-167 .329 37-53 .698 17 95 112 3.7 69 0 118 62 4 23 276 9.2
33 Waid, Charlie 3-3 90 30.0 7-20 .350 4-14 .286 2-3 .667 3 14 17 5.7 2 0 10 4 1 1 20 6.7
11 Portis, Isaiah 29-0 478 16.5 58-162 .358 31-100 .310 21-25 .840 19 46 65 2.2 47 1 34 23 5 18 168 5.8
13 Johns, KC 2-0 27 13.5 3-7 .429 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 2.0 3 0 2 1 1 1 9 4.5
35 Noonan, Mike 25-0 182 7.3 27-46 .587 3-7 .429 6-10 .600 15 27 42 1.7 23 0 5 18 8 2 63 2.5
00 Guy, Josh 6-0 53 8.8 5-12 .417 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0 6 6 1.0 6 0 0 4 4 1 14 2.3
34 Phillips, Holden 21-0 144 6.9 20-46 .435 1-4 .250 2-5 .400 22 26 48 2.3 32 0 5 10 3 0 43 2.0
15 Kropp, Wes 21-0 159 7.6 17-32 .531 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 19 17 36 1.7 16 0 9 8 3 2 37 1.8
10 Williams, Trey 14-0 51 3.6 5-19 .263 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 0 7 7 0.5 4 0 1 5 0 0 14 1.0
05 Jackson, Amari 11-0 34 3.1 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 0.5 0 0 1 2 0 0 8 0.7
Total 30 6000 200.0 939-2014 .466 311-859 .362 306-413 .741 377 939 1316 43.9 435 3 511 384 136 158 2495 83.17
Opponents 6000 200.0 813-2025 .401 200-617 .324 300-437 .686 318 727 1045 34.8 434 6 353 290 78 215 2126 70.87

Team Statistics All OPP
SCORING 2495 2126
    Points Per Game 83.2 70.9
    Scoring Margin 12.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 939-2014 813-2025
    Field Goal Pct .466 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 311-859 200-617
    3PT FG Pct .362 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 10.4 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 306-413 300-437
    FT Pct .741 .686
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 10.0
REBOUNDS 1316 1045
    Rebounds Per Game 43.9 34.8
    Rebounds Margin 9.1 –
ASSISTS 511 353
    Assists Per Game 17.0 11.8
TURNOVERS 384 290
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 9.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 158 215
    Steals Per Game 5.3 7.2
BLOCKS 136 78
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 2.6
ATTENDANCE 9,642 3,918
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-643 13-301
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-102

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Allegheny 1338 1157 2495
Opponents 1014 1112 2126

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 FREDONIA W 94-53 682
11/11/22 vs Dickinson L 62-78 101
11/12/22 vs Oberlin L 75-81 103

* 11/16/22 at Westminster (PA) L 83-86 427
* 11/19/22 at Franciscan W 80-56 153
* 11/22/22 BETHANY (WV) W 90-52 176

11/27/22 at Penn St.-Behrend L 65-66 137
* 11/30/22 at Geneva L 69-85 329
* 12/03/22 THIEL W 84-70 450
* 12/07/22 WASH. & JEFF. W 90-84 616
* 12/10/22 at Saint Vincent W 78-67 625

12/21/22 PENN ST.-SHENANGO W 107-79 628
* 01/03/23 at Chatham L 77-87 100
* 01/07/23 GROVE CITY W 74-55 427
* 01/11/23 WESTMINSTER (PA) W 93-84 175
* 01/14/23 at Waynesburg W 89-62 389
* 01/18/23 at Bethany (WV) W 81-61 100
* 01/21/23 FRANCISCAN W 102-63 525
* 01/25/23 GENEVA W 99-74 582
* 01/28/23 at Thiel W 79-67 250
* 02/01/23 at Wash. & Jeff. L 63-65 472
* 02/04/23 SAINT VINCENT L 69-79 779
* 02/08/23 CHATHAM W 97-74 601
* 02/11/23 at Grove City W 70-64 725
* 02/18/23 WAYNESBURG W 111-62 799

02/21/23 SAINT VINCENT W 79-74 916
02/23/23 THIEL W 106-66 1,087
02/25/23 CHATHAM L 73-76 1,199
03/01/23 at Carnegie Mellon W 88-68 211
03/04/23 at Alfred L 68-88 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Allegheny College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-5   Home: 9-1   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Hinckley, Caden 20-20 669 33.5 136-235 .579 13-40 .325 45-63 .714 54 179 233 11.7 36 0 57 40 56 23 330 16.5
02 Lang, Ryan 20-19 621 31.1 116-233 .498 49-111 .441 39-53 .736 24 57 81 4.1 46 0 53 52 1 14 320 16.0
04 Barker, Luke 20-20 675 33.8 110-234 .470 42-116 .362 46-50 .920 28 74 102 5.1 38 0 71 48 7 22 308 15.4
23 Wilder, Andre 20-20 626 31.3 114-245 .465 31-95 .326 43-57 .754 55 133 188 9.4 42 1 37 29 12 16 302 15.1
12 Turk, Preston 20-20 637 31.9 61-173 .353 35-105 .333 26-37 .703 12 67 79 4.0 50 0 81 47 3 18 183 9.2
33 Waid, Charlie 1-1 34 34.0 3-9 .333 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 7 1 0 0 7 7.0
11 Portis, Isaiah 20-0 324 16.2 36-108 .333 21-69 .304 18-21 .857 7 28 35 1.8 31 1 24 16 4 14 111 5.6
00 Guy, Josh 5-0 42 8.4 5-11 .455 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.0 6 0 0 4 4 1 14 2.8
15 Kropp, Wes 14-0 100 7.1 12-21 .571 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 14 9 23 1.6 10 0 6 6 3 2 26 1.9
35 Noonan, Mike 16-0 102 6.4 13-23 .565 1-2 .500 2-4 .500 8 17 25 1.6 11 0 3 6 5 1 29 1.8
34 Phillips, Holden 15-0 106 7.1 12-30 .400 0-2 .000 2-5 .400 19 21 40 2.7 19 0 5 8 2 0 26 1.7
10 Williams, Trey 9-0 38 4.2 5-14 .357 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 0 6 6 0.7 3 0 0 4 0 0 14 1.6
05 Jackson, Amari 7-0 26 3.7 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.6 0 0 1 1 0 0 8 1.1
Total 20 4000 200.0 626-1343 .466 202-567 .356 224-294 .762 260 636 896 44.8 294 2 345 268 97 111 1678 83.90
Opponents 4000 200.0 532-1361 .391 125-394 .317 208-306 .680 222 475 697 34.9 292 4 229 199 61 156 1397 69.85

Team Statistics All OPP
SCORING 1678 1397
    Points Per Game 83.9 69.9
    Scoring Margin 14.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 626-1343 532-1361
    Field Goal Pct .466 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 202-567 125-394
    3PT FG Pct .356 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 10.1 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 224-294 208-306
    FT Pct .762 .680
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 10.4
REBOUNDS 896 697
    Rebounds Per Game 44.8 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 9.9 –
ASSISTS 345 229
    Assists Per Game 17.3 11.5
TURNOVERS 268 199
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 10.0
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 111 156
    Steals Per Game 5.6 7.8
BLOCKS 97 61
    Blocks Per Game 4.9 3.1
ATTENDANCE 5,130 3,570
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-513 10-357
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Allegheny 915 763 1678
Opponents 666 731 1397

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/22 at  Westminster (PA) L 83-86 427
11/19/22 at  Franciscan W 80-56 153
11/22/22 BETHANY (WV) W 90-52 176
11/30/22 at  Geneva L 69-85 329
12/03/22 THIEL W 84-70 450
12/07/22 WASH. & JEFF. W 90-84 616
12/10/22 at  Saint Vincent W 78-67 625
01/03/23 at  Chatham L 77-87 100
01/07/23 GROVE CITY W 74-55 427
01/11/23 WESTMINSTER (PA) W 93-84 175
01/14/23 at  Waynesburg W 89-62 389
01/18/23 at  Bethany (WV) W 81-61 100
01/21/23 FRANCISCAN W 102-63 525
01/25/23 GENEVA W 99-74 582
01/28/23 at  Thiel W 79-67 250
02/01/23 at  Wash. & Jeff. L 63-65 472
02/04/23 SAINT VINCENT L 69-79 779
02/08/23 CHATHAM W 97-74 601
02/11/23 at  Grove City W 70-64 725
02/18/23 WAYNESBURG W 111-62 799


